

DOCK ACCESSORIES

Bolt-On Pivoting 3 Step Dock Ladder

Instructions

Part #: 1006596

| Parts List | | | |
|------------|-----|-------------|-------------------------|
| ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION |
| 1 | 1 | 1005615 | Ladder Frame Left |
| 2 | 1 | 1005616 | Ladder Frame Right |
| 3 | 3 | 1005785 | Ladder Step |
| 4 | 12 | 1001950 | Bolt Carriage 1/4 x 3/4 |
| 5 | 12 | 1001797 | Nut 1/4 |
| 6 | 2 | 1000338 | Snap Pin |
| 7 | 2 | 1002469 | Poly Spacer |
| 8 | 4 | 1002599 | Washer Flat 3/8 SS |
| 9 | 2 | 1001805 | Nut 3/8 Nyloc |
| 10 | 1 | 1001778 | Ladder Pivot Left |
| 11 | 1 | 1001779 | Ladder Pivot Right |
| 12 | 2 | 1002426 | Philips Screw 3/8 x 2.0 |

Other Ladder Options

- 1006596 Bolt-On Pivoting 3 Step Dock Ladder
- 1006597 Bolt-On Pivoting 4 Step Dock Ladder
- 1006598 Bolt-On Pivoting 5 Step Dock Ladder

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Step 1. Attach each Ladder Step to the Left Ladder Frame and the Right Ladder Frame. Secure to Ladder Frame with two 1/4 x 3/4 Carriage Bolts and two 1/4 Nuts - as shown.

Step 2. Attach the Right Ladder Frame and Left Ladder Frame each to one Ladder Pivot. Secure with one 3/8 x 2.0 Slotted Round Bolt two Poly Spacers two 3/8 Flat Washers and one 3/8 Nyloc Nut - as shown.

While the ladder is in use secure it down with two Snap Pins (as shown).

Note: Nylock nuts should not be reused. If a Nylock nut is removed it must be replaced with a new Nylock nut.

Note: If the ladder is to be pivoted to a vertical position, the 3/8" x 2" bolts should go through the middle hole on the ladder pivot bracket and the lower hole on the ladder assembly (as shown).

If the Ladder is to be pivoted to a horizontal position across the dock, the 3/8" x 2" bolt should go through the upper hole on both the ladder pivots and the ladder assembly.

To pivot ladder, snap pins need to be removed.

